102769642

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93) M&G- 758.1505USI1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original	ginal documents or c				
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):	0.1		2. Name and a	address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Randall A	Allen Engelland	01	~ <	Donaldson	Company, Inc.		
Thomas F	Richard Olson	/	Q .	1400 West	94th Street		
	Gillingham	JUN 1º	4 2004 E		is, Minnesota 5544	40	
Jim C. Ro		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2004	_			
Richard I	Lawrence Suydam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ⁵				
			" Un Cik				
	of conveying party(ies) attached	1? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of	conveyance:	Merger					
	rity Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		<i>B</i>					
Eti D	A	(0.4					
Execution Da	te: 6/2/04; 6/7/04; 6/8/	704					
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this doc	ument is being filed to	gether with a new a	pplication, the	execution date	of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent App	plication No.(s)			B. Patent N	lo.(s)		
10/776,30							
10/770,50							
		Additio	onal numbers attache				
	address of party to wh	om correspondence	concerning	6. Total numl	per of applications	s and patents involved:	1
document sno	ould be mailed:			7 Total fac (27 CED 2 41).	\$40.00	
Name:	Julie R. Daulton			7. Total fee (nclosed	\$40.00	
	Merchant & Gould P.C	3.				narged to deposit accou	ınt
	P.O. Box 2903					•	
	Minneapolis, MN 554	02-0903		8. Please char	rge any additional	fees or credit any	
				overpayme	nts to our Deposit	t account number: 13-	-2725
•			DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement	and signature:						
To the hea	ot of may be available and	4 h - 1:- C 41 - C :		•			0.1
original do	st of my knowledge and ocument.	i belief, the foregon	ig information	is true and cor	rect and any attaci	ned copy is a true copy	of the
				VI-	_	,	/
Julie R. Dault		- 4	Ju 1 1	12	<u></u>	11 June 2	004
Name of Perso	on Signing	//	Sig	nature		Date	
17/2004 GTON11	l 00000075 10776303	U		Total	number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	document:
C:8021	40.1	00 00	Do not detach thi	s portion			
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet informa	tion to:				
\	1	Mail Sto	p Assignment Re	cordation Service	s		
\		Director	- U.S. Patent and P.O. Box 1	Trademark Offic 450	:e		
Dublic Server	n ronarting for this 1	ر ماری میرون میرون کار	Alexandria, VA 2	2313-1450			
document and	n reporting for this sample c	and completing and revi	iewing the sample	cover sheet Send	comments regarding t	hic hurden ectimate to the II	
Patent and 11	rademark Office, Office of it roject (0651-0011), Washing	ntormation systems, PK2	!-1000C, Washing	ton, D.C. 20231, a	nd to the Office of Ma	nagement and Budget, Paper	rwork
recaction Fi	ojece (occi-ociij, washing	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0015**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Randall Allen Engelland, residing at 19242 Evening Star Way, Farmington, Minnesota 55024, Thomas Richard Olson, residing at 14640 Bridle Ridge Trail, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, Gary Ray Gillingham, residing at 17305 Flemming Lane, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, Jim C. Rothman, residing at 778 Havenview Ct., Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120 and Richard Lawrence Suydam, residing at N8901 950th Street, River Falls, Wisconsin 54022, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 10, 2004, application Serial No. 10/776,303 which is entitled Air Cleaner Arrangements; Serviceable Filter Element; And, Methods.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0016 said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

June , 264.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 212 day of
	Randall Allen Engelland
STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin)) ss.)

On this <u>And</u> day of <u>Ture</u>, 20<u>CH</u>, before me personally appeared Randall Allen Engelland to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LAURA L. RUSSELL
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2rd day of
June, 20 <u>04</u> .
Thomas Richard Olson
STATE OF Minnesofg)
STATE OF Minnesofa) COUNTY OF Hennepin)
On this <u>and</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2004, before me personally appeared Thomas
Richard Olson to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
LAURA L. RUSSELL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 711 day of, 20 04
Gary Ray Gillingham
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) ss.
On this The day of Time, 2004, before me personally appeared Gary Ray
Gillingham to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
ISE LAURA L. RUSSELL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of June , 20 (H.
Jim C. Rothman
STATE OF MWESDER) ss. COUNTY OF HEMPEN)
On this Sty day of June, 2004 before me personally appeared Jim C.
Rothman to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes thereir
set forth.
LAURA L. RUSSELL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007 LAURA L. RUSSELL Notary Public Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of
Richard Lawrence Suydam
STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this and day of June, 2004, before me personally appeared Richard
Lawrence Suydam to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
LAURA L. RUSSELL Notary Public Minnesota Mu Compriscion Funire Inc. 31, 2007

4

RECORDED: 06/14/2004